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M
issouri Regional Professional Developm

ent Centers

1. Southeast RPDC
800-401-6680
Vince Powell
vpowell@semo.edu
Rick McClard
rmcclard@semo.edu
Laura Marquis
lmarquis@semo.edu

4. Northeast RPDC
888-878-7732
Lynn Proctor
lproctor@truman.edu
Stephanie Bailey
sbailey@truman.edu

7. Southwest RPDC
800-735-3702
Anne�e Cozort
acozort@missouristate.edu
Kevin Freeman
kevinfreeman@missouristate.edu
Toni Bass
tonibass@missouristate.edu
Randy Luebbert
rluebbert@missouristate.edu

Missouri RPDCs
1 Southeast - Cape Giradeau

2 Heart of Missouri

3 Kansas City

4 Northeast - Kirksville

5 Northwest - Maryville

6 South Central - Rolla

7 Southwest - Spring�eld

8 St. Louis

9 Central - Warrensburg

Boundary Exceptions

• A school district may
choose to utilize services
from any RPDC.

• State supervisors are
assigned to the RPDC in
their respective regions.
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MLDS Specialist Contact Informa�on

2. Heart of Missouri RPDC
800-214-2753
Gena McCluskey
mccluskeyg@missouri.edu
Kim Presko
preskok@missouri.edu
Lorie Rost
rostl@missouri.edu

5. Northwest RPDC
660-562-1995
Carolyn Hall
chall@nwmissouri.edu
Tiffany O�o
to�o@nwmissouri.edu

8. Educa�on Plus/St. Louis RPDC
800-835-8282
Bev Boyd
bboyd@edplus.org
Lisa Thompson
lthompson@edplus.org

Ted Huff
thuff@edplus.org
Sonya Murray
smurray@edplus.org

3. Kansas City RPDC
816-235-5652
Tamara Callahan
tymtc@umkc.edu
Beth Savidge
esavidge@umkc.edu
Becky Gallagher
b.gallagher@umkc.edu

6. South Central RPDC
800-667-0665
Charlie Malam
malamca@mst.edu
Bob Currier
bobcurrier@mst.edu

9. Central RPDC
660-543-4274
Joe Beydler
beydler@ucmo.edu
John Schuler
schuler@ucmo.edu

Renee Trotier
rtrotier@edplus.org
Julie Wuch
jwuch@edplus.org

Mailto:rtrotier@edplus.org
mailto:totto@nwmissouri.edu



